
MHSAA Lower Peninsula Division 1 Cross Country Finals
Michigan International Speedway, Brooklyn
November 5, 2005

FINAL TEAM SANDINGS

 1. Pinckney                                             146
 2. Ann Arbor Pioneer                                    176
 3. Rockford                                             223
 4. Walled Lake Central                                  249
 5. Lake Orion                                           268
 6. South Lyon                                           270
 7. Highland-Milford                                     287
 8. Portage Northern                                     337
 9. Novi                                                 339
10. Rochester Adams                                      356
11. Flushing                                             358
12. Grosse Pointe North                                  373
13. Detroit U-D Jesuit                                   375
14. Ann Arbor Huron                                      377
15. White Lake Lakeland                                  385
16. Okemos                                               391
17. Howell                                               392
18. Monroe                                               397
19. Rochester Hills Stoney Creek                         401
20. Clarkston                                            415
21. Grosse Pointe South                                  427
22. Salem                                                438
23. Troy Athens                                          459
24. Macomb L'Anse Creuse North                           470
25. Holland West Ottawa                                  474
26. Detroit Catholic Central                             499
27. Traverse City West                                   549
28. Grand Haven                                          630

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
   
 1. Ryan Grau, Kalamazoo Central, 15:34.25
 2. Luke Heiman, White Lake Lakeland, 15:36.30
 3. Robbie Fisher, Grosse Pointe North, 15:42.25
 4. Dan Kapadia, Salem, 15:45.85
 5. Jacob Wernet, Grosse Pointe South, 15:46.05
 6. Pete Loy, Warren DeLaSalle, 15:47.25
 7. Cole Sanseverino, Monroe, 15:47.35
 8. Anthony Wile, Birmingham Brother Rice, 15:48.35
 9. Steve Breisach, Kalamazoo Central, 15:48.55
10. Peter Christmas, Ann Arbor Pioneer, 15:48.95
11. Rob Shinouskis, Lake Orion, 15:49.60
12. Drew Collette, Lake Orion, 15:49.70
13. Sean Maxwell, Walled Lake Central, 15:53.00
14. Dave Dermes, Rochester Adams, 15:53.25
15. Jake Hill, Walled Lake Central, 15:53.55
16. Andrew Keller, South Lyon, 15:56.35
17. Brian Hankins, Pinckney, 15:57.45
18. Craig Marlatt, Ann Arbor Pioneer, 15:57.90
19. Ross Solanskey, Berkley, 15:58.10
20. Kirk Leonard, Detroit U-D Jesuit, 15:58.45
21. Sam Breen, Brownstown-Woodhaven, 15:58.85
22. Matt Picou, Highland-Milford, 15:58.90
23. Karl Resch, Macomb L'Anse Creuse North, 16:01.70
24. Mike Craze, Sterling Heights, 16:02.00
25. Justin Heck, Monroe, 16:02.75



26. Chris Wurster, Birmingham Brother Rice, 16:03.25
27. Jeff Bonzheim, Jenison, 16:03.45
28. Jon Bigelow, Jenison, 16:03.60
29. Mike Wheat, Novi, 16:04.40
30. Tony Sanfilippo, Walled Lake Central, 16:04.70
31. Sean Johnston, Rockford, 16:04.90
32. Evan Lisull, Ann Arbor Huron, 16:06.15
33. Patrick Cooper, Portage Northern, 16:06.45
34. Andrew Hawks, Rockford, 16:07.15
35. Joe Cilluffo, Warren Mott, 16:07.30
36. Tim Zeerip, Holland West Ottawa, 16:07.75
37. Brad Anderson, Rochester Adams, 16:10.30
38. Matt Neely, Brighton, 16:11.40
39. Chuck Tully, Lincoln Park, 16:12.55
40. Josh Lisiecki, Detroit U-D Jesuit, 16:13.30
41. Steve Tobochnik, Kalamazoo Loy Norrix, 16:14.35
42. Steve Pace, Belleville, 16:14.75
43. Marcel Franklin, Lansing Eastern, 16:15.85
44. Mike Katsefaras, Pinckney, 16:17.45
45. Eric Anderson, Ann Arbor Pioneer, 16:20.10
46. Todd Bowmar, Walled Lake Western, 16:21.10
47. Kassem Chehab, Dearborn, 16:22.15
48. Brian Schnurr, Rochester Hills Stoney Creek, 16:22.35
49. Sam Marvin, Portage Central, 16:24.30
50. Devin McKeown, Highland-Milford, 16:25.00
51. Kyle Hines, Jackson, 16:26.45
52. Jake Hohl, Pinckney, 16:27.35
53. Mike Criger, Macomb L'Anse Creuse North, 16:27.85
54. David Emery, Pinckney, 16:28.45
55. Brandon Grysko, Livonia Churchill, 16:28.75
56. Patrick Slavens, Plymouth, 16:29.20
57. David May, Flushing, 16:29.30
58. Steven Marcinkowski, Howell, 16:29.80
59. Kris Shear, Rockford, 16:30.25
60. Andrew McKeachie, Highland-Milford, 16:30.60
61. Brenden Marcum, Pinckney, 16:30.75
62. Ross Teach, Rochester Hills Stoney Creek, 16:30.75
63. Dan Culbertson, Ann Arbor Pioneer, 16:30.85
64. Nicholas LaMora, Clarkston, 16:31.05
65. Derek Shortt, Brighton, 16:31.15
66. Loren Ahonen, Temperance Bedford, 16:31.70
67. Anthony Scaparo, Plymouth, 16:31.80
68. Adam Dziuba, Grosse Pointe South, 16:32.00
69. Neal Duggan, Troy Athens, 16:32.90
70. Colin Ivey, Grand Haven, 16:33.25
71. John Manby, East Kentwood, 16:33.45
72. Kenny Wall, Flushing, 16:33.80
73. Jake Rich, Holland West Ottawa, 16:33.80
74. Ryan Jara, Walled Lake Northern, 16:33.80
75. Max Sadler, South Lyon, 16:33.85
76. Tom Bisbee, Ann Arbor Huron, 16:34.35
77. Eric Viges, Rochester Hills Stoney Creek, 16:35.25
78. Ben Miller, Warren DeLaSalle, 16:37.00
79. Eric Brunning, Troy Athens, 16:37.05
80. Erik Ringo, South Lyon, 16:37.65
81. Jesse Robbins, Muskegon Mona Shores, 16:37.95
82. Gary Brownell, Brownstown-Woodhaven, 16:38.25
83. Hazen Brennan, Clarkston, 16:38.70
84. Kevin Bence, Grandville, 16:39.10
85. Alex Davenport, Grosse Pointe North, 16:39.30
86. Alex Prasad, Novi, 16:39.45
87. Max Hock, Lake Orion, 16:39.75
88. Jason Morad, Detroit Catholic Central, 16:40.15
89. Logan Hatfield, Howell, 16:40.15
90. Mike Vander Roest, Ann Arbor Huron, 16:40.25



91. Scott Wagner, Novi, 16:40.70
92. Josh Keiser, Portage Northern, 16:40.85
93. Josh Holcomb, Portage Northern, 16:42.20
94. Bob Feigley, Highland-Milford, 16:43.05
95. Matt Brunner, Pinckney, 16:43.40
96. Drew Wilson, Holt, 16:43.70
97. Jon Davis, Utica Eisenhower, 16:43.80
98. Jasen Turnbull, Northville, 16:44.40
99. Pete Nicolay, Birmingham Brother Rice, 16:44.60
100. Nick Olson, Portage Northern, 16:45.10
101. Stephan Larson, Rockford, 16:45.35
102. Chris Mauney, South Lyon, 16:45.65
103. Kevin Hagen, Okemos, 16:46.80
104. Mike Pokladek, Grosse Pointe North, 16:47.55
105. Tim Huwer, Rochester Adams, 16:47.90
106. Tyler Morrison, Okemos, 16:48.30
107. Daniel Rief, New Baltimore Anchor Bay, 16:48.45
108. Brent Jacoby, White Lake Lakeland, 16:48.80
109. Jon Hordos, Troy Athens, 16:49.15
110. Trey Baughman, Okemos, 16:49.80
111. Eric Rhein, Romeo, 16:50.15
112. Kevin Vermeer, Rockford, 16:50.55
113. Nate Wheatley, Flushing, 16:50.85
114. Brian Marcinkowski, Howell, 16:51.10
115. Doug Mack, Lake Orion, 16:51.85
116. James Walsh, Salem, 16:51.85
117. Dan Welch, White Lake Lakeland, 16:52.10
118. Scott Stevens, Walled Lake Central, 16:52.25
119. Jeff Kosters, Grandville, 16:52.90
120. Alex Folk, Temperance Bedford, 16:53.05
121. Jaron Buschert, Rockford, 16:53.35
122. Barry McCardel, Okemos, 16:53.85
123. Matt Wines, Pinckney, 16:54.00
124. Dave Grau, Detroit U-D Jesuit, 16:55.00
125. Eric Hubbard, Ann Arbor Pioneer, 16:55.10
126. Ben Kubesh, Traverse City West, 16:55.20
127. Michael Berry, Detroit Mumford, 16:55.45
128. Pat Webster, Utica Ford, 16:56.00
129. Pat Cassady, Flushing, 16:56.45
130. Edward Brennan, Clarkston, 16:56.60
131. Nat Shuff, Traverse City West, 16:56.60
132. Jeff Wilson, South Lyon, 16:56.95
133. Erik Wilson, Traverse City West, 16:57.55
134. Billy Milburn, Macomb L'Anse Creuse North, 16:57.75
135. Josh Clements, White Lake Lakeland, 16:58.20
136. Brandon Richards, Roseville, 16:58.50
137. Kevin Tague, Okemos, 16:58.85
138. Joshua Lumley, Novi, 16:59.10
139. Matt Perry, Howell, 16:59.25
140. Leo Callender, Ann Arbor Pioneer, 16:59.60
141. Jared Werner, Monroe, 17:00.25
142. Edwin Gay, Grosse Pointe South, 17:00.65
143. Zach Ruiz, Bay City Western, 17:00.70
144. Zachary Oleski, Detroit Catholic Central, 17:01.05
145. Tyler Silverthorn, Swartz Creek, 17:02.50
146. David Funke, Detroit U-D Jesuit, 17:02.65
147. Craig Cowing, Salem, 17:03.50
148. Aaron Denner, Holland West Ottawa, 17:04.35
149. Paul Versluis, Ann Arbor Pioneer, 17:04.40
150. Isaiah Ward, Detroit Mumford, 17:04.55
151. Ricky Fleming, Grand Haven, 17:04.95
152. Thiago Olson, Rochester Hills Stoney Creek, 17:05.35
153. Christopher Paas, Rockford, 17:06.05
154. Lukas Barnes, Novi, 17:06.90
155. Nick Wallace, Ann Arbor Huron, 17:06.95



156. David Champine, Detroit Catholic Central, 17:07.45
157. A.J. Huber, Detroit Catholic Central, 17:07.45
158. Bryan Holloway, Flushing, 17:07.95
159. Chris Anderson, Clarkston, 17:08.00
160. John Davies, Grosse Pointe South, 17:08.80
161. Casey Fulton, Grosse Pointe North, 17:09.55
162. Jeffrey Kuhl, Clarkston, 17:11.80
163. John Deming, Davison, 17:12.75
164. Alex Toloff, Detroit Catholic Central, 17:13.30
165. Kyle Lawton, Lake Orion, 17:14.80
166. Steve Miller, Rochester Adams, 17:14.85
167. Matt Witkowski, South Lyon, 17:15.45
168. Andrew Cassidy, Salem, 17:15.95
169. Christopher Youngblood, Okemos, 17:16.15
170. Travis Hughes, Howell, 17:16.30
171. Nick Kolbow, Northville, 17:16.30
172. Kane Johnson, Monroe, 17:16.55
173. Neil Jessel, Portage Northern, 17:17.40
174. Kenny MacDonough, Novi, 17:17.65
175. Alex Roth, Walled Lake Central, 17:18.35
176. Jason Luibrand, Troy Athens, 17:18.85
177. Kevin Patterson, Rochester Adams, 17:20.30
178. Colin McGorey, Salem, 17:20.35
179. Andy VanEgmond, Grosse Pointe North, 17:20.90
180. Joe Urda, Rochester Adams, 17:21.15
181. Ryan Lenehan, Portage Northern, 17:21.80
182. Adam Gasior, Detroit Catholic Central, 17:21.85
183. Kevin Tarczon, Traverse City Central, 17:22.30
184. Peter Martin, Traverse City West, 17:22.45
185. Alex Itkin, Ann Arbor Huron, 17:23.15
186. Chris Follick, White Lake Lakeland, 17:24.20
187. Andrew Koehlinger, Midland, 17:24.20
188. Ian Connick, Traverse City Central, 17:24.75
189. Rob Paulson, Highland-Milford, 17:25.30
190. Cameron Loftus, Salem, 17:25.80
191. Elliott Backes, Rochester Adams, 17:25.85
192. David Donahue, Flint Carman-Ainsworth, 17:26.95
193. Zack Kadykowski, South Lyon, 17:28.85
194. Jesse Luyk, Holland West Ottawa, 17:29.00
195. Patrick Kenny, Traverse City West, 17:29.80
196. Kevin deBear, Salem, 17:30.15
197. Phil Fattore, Detroit U-D Jesuit, 17:30.65
198. Jayson Lawton, Lake Orion, 17:31.35
199. Erik Warren, Macomb L'Anse Creuse North, 17:32.30
200. Drew Fayad, Grosse Pointe North, 17:32.45
201. Nathan Perez, Monroe, 17:32.80
202. Daniel Watson, Traverse City West, 17:32.80
203. Shawn Gancarz, Grand Haven, 17:33.95
204. Michael Nienhaus, Detroit Catholic Central, 17:35.90
205. Brad Craig, White Lake Lakeland, 17:36.05
206. Kellen McElrath, Holland West Ottawa, 17:37.25
207. Matthew Inch, Clarkston, 17:37.95
208. David DeMulder, Portage Northern, 17:38.85
209. Bobby Chapman, Grand Haven, 17:39.85
210. Daniel Riggins, Traverse City West, 17:40.15
211. Chris Sweet, Howell, 17:40.60
212. Caleb Kline, Ann Arbor Huron, 17:40.75
213. Matt Shaheen, Troy Athens, 17:41.20
214. Michael Place, Novi, 17:43.90
215. Larry Cassar, Clarkston, 17:45.05
216. Tom Gienapp, Brighton, 17:45.30
217. Joel Gilpin, Grosse Pointe South, 17:46.30
218. Colin Motley, Lake Orion, 17:47.15
219. Paul Amell, Howell, 17:47.30
220. Robert Sharp, Flushing, 17:47.45



221. Justin McFarlane, Grand Haven, 17:47.55
222. Graham Burgess, Okemos, 17:48.10
223. Paul Smith, Grosse Pointe North, 17:49.50
224. Phil Clark, Detroit U-D Jesuit, 17:52.20
225. Justin Davey, Roseville, 17:56.05
226. Alex Sway-Tin, Troy Athens, 17:56.55
227. James Courtney, Macomb Dakota, 17:57.35
228. Mike Skierski, Rochester Hills Stoney Creek, 17:57.65
229. Avi Segaloff, Ann Arbor Huron, 17:58.25
230. Ben Bonenfant, Detroit U-D Jesuit, 17:58.35
231. Ian Blanding, Grand Haven, 17:58.75
232. Will Hewitt, Grand Haven, 17:59.10
233. Dale Smith, Macomb L'Anse Creuse North, 17:59.55
234. John Knapp, Rochester Hills Stoney Creek, 18:04.35
235. Nathan Monahan, Grosse Pointe South, 18:06.15
236. Chris Tassen, Troy Athens, 18:14.65
237. Anthony Webb, Monroe, 18:16.80
238. Jason Kline, Flushing, 18:19.95
239. Brendan Buckley, Grosse Pointe South, 18:20.00
240. Chris Carbary, Macomb L'Anse Creuse North, 18:21.65
241. Ryan Matson, White Lake Lakeland, 18:23.80
242. Jeff Hancock, Highland-Milford, 18:26.55
243. Sam Thomas, Holland West Ottawa, 18:32.15
244. Shad Servo, Walled Lake Central, 18:33.55
245. Tim Shearer, Holland West Ottawa, 18:33.85
246. Jeff Valley, Macomb L'Anse Creuse North, 18:40.90
247. Joe Perry, Highland-Milford, 18:55.10
248. Drew Edwards, Rochester Hills Stoney Creek, 19:21.50
249. Timothy Howse, Livonia Churchill, 19:37.80
250. Kevin Stolla, Walled Lake Central, 19:39.70
251. Wesley Long, Monroe, 21:43.30

TEAM-BY-TEAM RESULTS WITH SPLITS

Pinckney
PLACED   1 WITH A SCORE OF  146 

    13        Brian Hankins              05:07.75 10:20.70 15:28.40 15:57.45
    28        Mike Katsefaras            05:06.05 10:29.00 15:45.05 16:17.45
    32        Jake Hohl                  05:08.70 10:32.30 15:57.75 16:27.35
    34        David Emery                05:10.30 10:30.90 15:58.80 16:28.45
    39        Brenden Marcum             05:07.30 10:29.10 15:58.35 16:30.75
    64        Matt Brunner               05:12.60 10:43.00 16:12.95 16:43.40
    84        Matt Wines                 05:11.60 10:45.70 16:21.90 16:54.00

Ann Arbor Pioneer
PLACED   2 WITH A SCORE OF  176 

     6        Peter Christmas            05:02.50 10:08.15 15:19.90 15:48.95
    14        Craig Marlatt              05:04.95 10:18.85 15:29.70 15:57.90
    29        Eric Anderson              05:07.05 10:34.15 15:49.80 16:20.10
    41        Dan Culbertson             05:14.80 10:41.65 16:03.80 16:30.85
    86        Eric Hubbard               05:19.45 10:55.40 16:28.10 16:55.10
    98        Leo Callender              05:14.50 10:48.50 16:32.50 16:59.60
   105        Paul Versluis              05:19.60 10:58.40 16:36.65 17:04.40

Rockford
PLACED   3 WITH A SCORE OF  223 

    21        Sean Johnston              05:03.20 10:18.85 15:34.40 16:04.90
    24        Andrew Hawks               05:05.80 10:24.00 15:39.70 16:07.15



    37        Kris Shear                 05:11.30 10:32.70 15:53.35 16:30.25
    66        Stephan Larson             05:15.15 10:46.40 16:15.80 16:45.35
    75        Kevin Vermeer              05:11.80 10:43.60 16:19.25 16:50.55
    82        Jaron Buschert             05:18.20 10:52.75 16:24.80 16:53.35
   108        Christopher Paas           05:20.10 10:58.30 16:32.90 17:06.05

Walled Lake Central
PLACED   4 WITH A SCORE OF  249 

     9        Sean Maxwell               05:01.75 10:17.15 15:24.85 15:53.00
    11        Jake Hill                  05:03.00 10:17.30 15:26.05 15:53.55
    20        Tony Sanfilippo            05:01.90 10:21.85 15:32.30 16:04.70
    81        Scott Stevens              05:15.90 10:45.50 16:21.40 16:52.25
   128        Alex Roth                  05:15.85 10:56.55 16:43.90 17:18.35
   190        Shad Servo                 05:46.95 11:58.60 18:00.50 18:33.55
   195        Kevin Stolla               05:48.40 12:21.90 18:58.20 19:39.70

Lake Orion
PLACED   5 WITH A SCORE OF  268 

     7        Rob Shinouskis             04:59.70 10:07.60 15:18.80 15:49.60
     8        Drew Collette              05:01.90 10:08.60 15:18.20 15:49.70
    56        Max Hock                   05:18.70 10:43.10 16:08.35 16:39.75
    78        Doug Mack                  05:17.65 10:54.30 16:22.35 16:51.85
   119        Kyle Lawton                05:20.15 11:00.35 16:43.90 17:14.80
   147        Jayson Lawton              05:20.35 11:18.40 17:01.50 17:31.35
   166        Colin Motley               05:17.25 11:01.30 17:07.75 17:47.15

South Lyon
PLACED   6 WITH A SCORE OF  270 

    12        Andrew Keller              05:06.50 10:21.70 15:28.00 15:56.35
    48        Max Sadler                 05:07.75 10:32.85 16:04.50 16:33.85
    52        Erik Ringo                 05:11.15 10:41.95 16:08.60 16:37.65
    67        Chris Mauney               05:08.65 10:43.00 16:14.25 16:45.65
    91        Jeff Wilson                05:19.85 10:56.40 16:26.90 16:56.95
   121        Matt Witkowski             05:22.35 11:02.05 16:43.05 17:15.45
   142        Zack Kadykowski            05:22.95 11:11.70 16:57.45 17:28.85

Highland-Milford
PLACED   7 WITH A SCORE OF  287 

    16        Matt Picou                 05:06.70 10:19.60 15:30.15 15:58.90
    31        Devin McKeown              05:11.90 10:35.20 15:54.80 16:25.00
    38        Andrew McKeachie           05:14.30 10:41.50 16:03.80 16:30.60
    63        Bob Feigley                05:15.35 10:43.80 16:13.45 16:43.05
   139        Rob Paulson                05:21.00 11:10.20 16:54.30 17:25.30
   188        Jeff Hancock               05:41.05 11:45.20 17:56.10 18:26.55
   193        Joe Perry                  05:47.70 12:15.05 18:22.55 18:55.10

Portage Northern
PLACED   8 WITH A SCORE OF  337 

    23        Patrick Cooper             05:07.10 10:21.05 15:38.10 16:06.45
    61        Josh Keiser                05:13.80 10:38.50 16:11.40 16:40.85
    62        Josh Holcomb               05:13.45 10:38.95 16:13.35 16:42.20
    65        Nick Olson                 05:07.30 10:40.65 16:19.10 16:45.10
   126        Neil Jessel                05:24.50 11:02.90 16:45.50 17:17.40



   134        Ryan Lenehan               05:19.05 10:52.40 16:42.35 17:21.80
   157        David DeMulder             05:18.20 11:04.70 17:04.15 17:38.85

Novi
PLACED   9 WITH A SCORE OF  339 

    19        Mike Wheat                 05:01.50 10:18.60 15:34.30 16:04.40
    55        Alex Prasad                05:08.80 10:39.80 16:06.95 16:39.45
    60        Scott Wagner               05:08.35 10:40.90 16:12.25 16:40.70
    96        Joshua Lumley              05:15.35 10:48.95 16:26.25 16:59.10
   109        Lukas Barnes               05:17.70 10:55.55 16:33.00 17:06.90
   127        Kenny MacDonough           05:13.95 10:57.05 16:40.75 17:17.65
   163        Michael Place              05:34.60 11:23.25 17:10.10 17:43.90

Rochester Adams
PLACED  10 WITH A SCORE OF  356 

    10        Dave Dermes                05:05.80 10:20.70 15:24.50 15:53.25
    26        Brad Anderson              05:05.60 10:22.65 15:40.50 16:10.30
    70        Tim Huwer                  05:15.55 10:50.70 16:20.05 16:47.90
   120        Steve Miller               05:33.20 11:16.25 16:41.05 17:14.85
   130        Kevin Patterson            05:25.65 11:09.60 16:46.65 17:20.30
   133        Joe Urda                   05:13.90 10:54.85 16:44.75 17:21.15
   141        Elliott Backes             05:26.00 11:09.60 16:52.70 17:25.85

Flushing
PLACED  11 WITH A SCORE OF  358 

    35        David May                  05:05.90 10:32.45 15:58.15 16:29.30
    46        Kenny Wall                 05:08.70 10:38.60 16:04.55 16:33.80
    76        Nate Wheatley              05:14.90 10:44.55 16:16.45 16:50.85
    88        Pat Cassady                05:15.70 10:48.20 16:25.50 16:56.45
   113        Bryan Holloway             05:15.25 10:50.35 16:34.00 17:07.95
   168        Robert Sharp               05:29.55 11:25.50 17:15.90 17:47.45
   184        Jason Kline                05:40.75 11:50.50 17:53.75 18:19.95

Grosse Pointe North
PLACED  12 WITH A SCORE OF  373 

     2        Robbie Fisher              05:01.10 10:06.20 15:07.20 15:42.25
    54        Alex Davenport             05:14.85 10:40.25 16:05.25 16:39.30
    69        Mike Pokladek              05:19.40 10:45.80 16:16.00 16:47.55
   116        Casey Fulton               05:21.40 11:03.20 16:38.70 17:09.55
   132        Andy VanEgmond             05:32.90 11:17.00 16:49.75 17:20.90
   149        Drew Fayad                 05:26.25 11:09.70 16:57.70 17:32.45
   171        Paul Smith                 05:32.65 11:22.40 17:13.80 17:49.50

Detroit U-D Jesuit
PLACED  13 WITH A SCORE OF  375 

    15        Kirk Leonard               05:07.90 10:17.20 15:27.65 15:58.45
    27        Josh Lisiecki              05:02.25 10:16.40 15:38.70 16:13.30
    85        Dave Grau                  05:16.90 10:54.40 16:24.70 16:55.00
   102        David Funke                05:16.20 10:53.75 16:31.20 17:02.65
   146        Phil Fattore               05:20.95 11:07.35 17:00.75 17:30.65
   172        Phil Clark                 05:25.60 11:17.60 17:18.10 17:52.20



   176        Ben Bonenfant              05:30.50 11:27.95 17:23.10 17:58.35

Ann Arbor Huron
PLACED  14 WITH A SCORE OF  377 

    22        Evan Lisull                05:02.25 10:19.90 15:37.25 16:06.15
    49        Tom Bisbee                 05:11.50 10:39.20 16:04.20 16:34.35
    59        Mike Vander Roest          05:10.55 10:38.20 16:09.45 16:40.25
   110        Nick Wallace               05:06.20 10:42.00 16:31.85 17:06.95
   137        Alex Itkin                 05:26.30 11:09.10 16:49.70 17:23.15
   161        Caleb Kline                05:33.60 11:24.80 17:10.50 17:40.75
   175        Avi Segaloff               05:27.80 11:24.80 17:22.00 17:58.25

White Lake Lakeland
PLACED  15 WITH A SCORE OF  385 

     1        Luke Heiman                04:58.55 10:01.10 15:05.30 15:36.30
    72        Brent Jacoby               05:14.50 10:43.70 16:15.05 16:48.80
    80        Dan Welch                  05:15.35 10:51.65 16:22.60 16:52.10
    94        Josh Clements              05:17.85 10:57.00 16:29.25 16:58.20
   138        Chris Follick              05:20.85 11:09.25 16:51.05 17:24.20
   154        Brad Craig                 05:21.90 11:13.40 17:05.70 17:36.05
   187        Ryan Matson                05:16.30 11:27.20 17:55.85 18:23.80

Okemos
PLACED  16 WITH A SCORE OF  391 

    68        Kevin Hagen                05:18.00 10:45.40 16:14.70 16:46.80
    71        Tyler Morrison             05:14.50 10:41.90 16:19.60 16:48.30
    74        Trey Baughman              05:13.90 10:47.75 16:20.05 16:49.80
    83        Barry McCardel             05:19.90 10:50.20 16:22.80 16:53.85
    95        Kevin Tague                05:21.15 10:55.40 16:30.80 16:58.85
   123        Christopher Youngblood     05:20.40 10:58.00 16:43.70 17:16.15
   170        Graham Burgess             05:19.20 10:52.25 17:01.70 17:48.10

Howell
PLACED  17 WITH A SCORE OF  392 

    36        Steven Marcinkowski        05:18.95 10:43.65 16:02.25 16:29.80
    58        Logan Hatfield             05:18.05 10:44.10 16:09.70 16:40.15
    77        Brian Marcinkowski         05:18.75 10:53.10 16:19.85 16:51.10
    97        Matt Perry                 05:20.70 10:59.50 16:28.75 16:59.25
   124        Travis Hughes              05:22.65 11:04.80 16:41.80 17:16.30
   160        Chris Sweet                05:34.10 11:21.05 17:06.40 17:40.60
   167        Paul Amell                 05:38.15 11:31.35 17:16.40 17:47.30

Monroe
PLACED  18 WITH A SCORE OF  397 

     5        Cole Sanseverino           05:02.25 10:05.40 15:17.60 15:47.35
    18        Justin Heck                05:08.45 10:20.30 15:32.15 16:02.75
    99        Jared Werner               05:10.30 10:46.65 16:28.25 17:00.25
   125        Kane Johnson               05:28.65 11:12.95 16:46.90 17:16.55
   150        Nathan Perez               05:23.20 11:11.15 16:55.90 17:32.80
   183        Anthony Webb               05:44.10 11:49.65 17:47.60 18:16.80
   196        Wesley Long                06:04.95 13:01.50 20:53.45 21:43.30



Rochester Hills Stoney Creek
PLACED  19 WITH A SCORE OF  401 

    30        Brian Schnurr              05:24.35 10:44.30 15:48.20 16:22.35
    40        Ross Teach                 05:12.75 10:39.15 15:54.55 16:30.75
    50        Eric Viges                 05:07.25 10:19.40 15:58.65 16:35.25
   107        Thiago Olson               05:25.50 11:01.95 16:35.55 17:05.35
   174        Mike Skierski              05:45.10 11:42.75 17:26.75 17:57.65
   180        John Knapp                 05:43.85 11:41.55 17:29.35 18:04.35
   194        Drew Edwards               05:49.10 12:13.10 18:41.50 19:21.50

Clarkston
PLACED  20 WITH A SCORE OF  415 

    42        Nicholas LaMora            05:04.75 10:30.50 15:59.85 16:31.05
    53        Hazen Brennan              05:06.40 10:35.30 16:04.20 16:38.70
    89        Edward Brennan             05:10.60 10:51.70 16:24.55 16:56.60
   114        Chris Anderson             05:19.10 10:58.40 16:37.80 17:08.00
   117        Jeffrey Kuhl               05:19.25 10:58.00 16:38.05 17:11.80
   156        Matthew Inch               05:21.45 11:14.65 17:02.30 17:37.95
   164        Larry Cassar               05:32.40 11:26.50 17:13.30 17:45.05

Grosse Pointe South
PLACED  21 WITH A SCORE OF  427 

     4        Jacob Wernet               05:00.80 10:09.80 15:16.50 15:46.05
    43        Adam Dziuba                05:08.00 10:34.80 16:03.65 16:32.00
   100        Edwin Gay                  05:17.55 10:50.25 16:28.60 17:00.65
   115        John Davies                05:22.50 11:02.50 16:38.20 17:08.80
   165        Joel Gilpin                05:30.20 11:26.60 17:11.15 17:46.30
   181        Nathan Monahan             05:24.05 11:21.90 17:31.40 18:06.15
   185        Brendan Buckley            05:30.90 11:31.00 17:40.10 18:20.00

Salem
PLACED  22 WITH A SCORE OF  438 

     3        Dan Kapadia                05:00.40 10:09.10 15:16.00 15:45.85
    79        James Walsh                05:18.50 10:45.80 16:17.65 16:51.85
   103        Craig Cowing               05:22.60 10:55.10 16:29.80 17:03.50
   122        Andrew Cassidy             05:22.35 11:05.95 16:47.20 17:15.95
   131        Colin McGorey              05:21.10 11:02.90 16:48.40 17:20.35
   140        Cameron Loftus             05:22.25 11:06.80 16:51.55 17:25.80
   145        Kevin deBear               05:23.35 11:06.55 16:57.30 17:30.15

Troy Athens
PLACED  23 WITH A SCORE OF  459 

    44        Neal Duggan                05:07.00 10:32.70 16:01.00 16:32.90
    51        Eric Brunning              05:08.35 10:33.60 16:05.90 16:37.05
    73        Jon Hordos                 05:14.80 10:49.80 16:19.90 16:49.15
   129        Jason Luibrand             05:23.30 11:10.05 16:50.20 17:18.85
   162        Matt Shaheen               05:23.65 11:12.95 17:08.95 17:41.20
   173        Alex Sway-Tin              05:28.30 11:18.00 17:23.15 17:56.55
   182        Chris Tassen               05:18.15 10:59.85 17:32.85 18:14.65

Macomb L'Anse Creuse North
PLACED  24 WITH A SCORE OF  470 



    17        Karl Resch                 05:07.50 10:19.35 15:30.75 16:01.70
    33        Mike Criger                05:09.00 10:35.40 15:58.45 16:27.85
    93        Billy Milburn              05:20.95 10:53.15 16:25.90 16:57.75
   148        Erik Warren                05:31.05 11:15.10 16:58.55 17:32.30
   179        Dale Smith                 05:38.00 11:34.05 17:24.00 17:59.55
   186        Chris Carbary              05:42.50 11:51.90 17:45.70 18:21.65
   192        Jeff Valley                05:47.05 11:59.15 18:04.45 18:40.90

Holland West Ottawa
PLACED  25 WITH A SCORE OF  474 

    25        Tim Zeerip                 05:06.50 10:22.95 15:41.20 16:07.75
    47        Jake Rich                  05:17.70 10:40.20 16:03.95 16:33.80
   104        Aaron Denner               05:12.35 10:55.15 16:33.55 17:04.35
   143        Jesse Luyk                 05:27.85 11:19.80 16:55.45 17:29.00
   155        Kellen McElrath            05:26.80 11:13.60 17:03.55 17:37.25
   189        Sam Thomas                 05:37.90 11:51.95 17:58.10 18:32.15
   191        Tim Shearer                05:28.75 11:38.00 17:56.35 18:33.85

Detroit Catholic Central
PLACED  26 WITH A SCORE OF  499 

    57        Jason Morad                05:03.80 10:29.20 16:06.70 16:40.15
   101        Zachary Oleski             05:19.85 10:57.25 16:30.60 17:01.05
   111        David Champine             05:12.05 10:47.00 16:31.05 17:07.45
   112        A. J. Huber                05:20.70 11:00.05 16:38.75 17:07.45
   118        Alex Toloff                05:18.10 10:52.60 16:39.15 17:13.30
   135        Adam Gasior                05:22.70 11:05.15 16:46.70 17:21.85
   153        Michael Nienhaus           05:16.95 10:54.75 16:59.00 17:35.90

Traverse City West
PLACED  27 WITH A SCORE OF  549 

    87        Ben Kubesh                 05:08.00 10:41.65 16:26.70 16:55.20
    90        Nat Shuff                  05:17.20 10:59.80 16:27.50 16:56.60
    92        Erik Wilson                05:16.95 10:48.90 16:29.30 16:57.55
   136        Peter Martin               05:21.40 11:10.00 16:52.75 17:22.45
   144        Patrick Kenny              05:19.85 11:08.50 16:58.35 17:29.80
   151        Daniel Watson              05:26.45 11:17.45 17:00.75 17:32.80
   159        Daniel Riggins             05:22.35 11:11.90 17:07.55 17:40.15

Grand Haven
PLACED  28 WITH A SCORE OF  630 

    45        Colin Ivey                 05:07.55 10:29.70 16:02.30 16:33.25
   106        Ricky Fleming              05:18.70 10:56.95 16:33.45 17:04.95
   152        Shawn Gancarz              05:26.75 11:11.70 17:00.55 17:33.95
   158        Bobby Chapman              05:28.25 11:19.05 17:10.40 17:39.85
   169        Justin McFarlane           05:27.85 11:19.50 17:14.00 17:47.55
   177        Ian Blanding               05:36.10 11:35.15 17:28.25 17:58.75
   178        Will Hewitt                05:34.60 11:27.35 17:24.55 17:59.10


